Meeting Date:

Title:

Background:

e Em Em Em Em mm Em e e e e e RN Em Em Em G Em e e e mm S e e e M Em em Em Em Em E mm e e S s

Approved: [_| Not Approved: [_] Tabled: || Other:[_|

City of Needles, California
Request for City Council Action

CITY COUNCIL [[JNPUA [X] Regular [] Board of Public Utilities

September 12, 2023

Award the Base Bid for the Duke Watkins Park Pump Track project to Three
Peaks Corp. for a total bid amount of $534,716.

In Feb. 2022, the City received a grant from the Statewide Park Development and
Community Revitalization Program in the amount of $3,965,400 for design and
construction of park improvements.

The scope of the project included the installation of a bicycle pump track, splash
pad, restroom, small dog park; and improvements to the existing park to include
resurfacing of the basketball court, lighting, landscaping, playground equipment,
shade structures and an expression wall.

Improvements completed to date by previous bid include the LED field lights,
playground equipment and shade structures for the ball fields in the amount of
$770,479.48. Additional Park Improvements were awarded to Three Peaks Corp.
on June 6 in the amount of $2,283,700.55 which include the splash pad, new
restrooms, small dog park and basketball court improvements.

The bicycle pump track bid item was pulled from the previous award due fo cost
and redesigned to fit within the project budget.

On August 9, 2023, the Duke Watkins Park Pump Track project was advertised
for bids with a bid opening date of September 1, 2023, and four (4) bids were
received:

e Three Peaks Corp. $ 534,716.00
e Spohn Ranch $ 695,786.00
e Geocon Engineering, Inc. $ 730,217.00
e Jergensen Concrete, Inc. $ 869,5617.00

A bid evaluation has been completed and Three Peaks Corp. was found to be
the successful bidder within the City budget.



City of Needles, California
Request for City Council Action

Fiscal Impact: A total not to exceed $534,716 for construction of the project is being funded by a
a grant awarded by the Statewide Park Development and Community

Revitalization Program.

" Finance Dept.

Recommendation: Award the Base Bid for the Duke Watkins Park Pump Track project to Three
Peaks Cor. for a total bid amount of $534,716; and authorize staff to execute a
Public Works Agreement with the Contractor and issue a Notice of Award and
Notice to Proceed.

Submitted By: Kathy Raasch, Projects Manager

City Management Review: 1_% Date: ‘1 / 1’ J 2_3




00°£1Z'935°TS
00°000°vE8%
00'000°¥E8S

00°LTZ°0ELS
00'006'ETS
0000Z°£93%

000 L3215
00'CO6'ETS

00°000°VES
3u1 Sunesuidug
[ELELEY)

00-LI9'EET 1S
00°00Tv9Z$
200017928

00°LT5°698%
00°000'681T4$
007008 ‘6885

00°212'1$
00°000855

00°000'5E%
UL PRI
uasuadiar

00'98L5695
00'0%

00'0%
00°98£'5695
00'060'9TS
00'605°8595

o0 LIT'TS
00'000'ETS

00'0£5'9TS

00'995'555%
00°058°02%
00°058'0Z3

00°9TLPESS
00948°075
O0'ETYLIVS

00°2L12'T%
00'000°0Z%

00°000°sT$

uf ‘ysuey uyods -dion syeagd =y

EvTy
jEloIgng
005€1

1eouqng
T
T

T
Ayguent

45

bk B |

Y49

won

Juido) pue Juswpagwl ‘slusWEdICUIBY YoM Heydsy NOLINYLSNOD g
ADVEL dIMNd - - JIYNEILNVY, Q18
eaJy el j dwnd oy waishs afeuiesq Qlg Isvd [
{wsuwied g agIsvd v
BiNsesln 10; uonedRRds Jo 91T s8ed 338) ‘uoansue) spel, diung
LINYId ONIQVED / INSWHDVOXEONI qQia 3sve €
|qeaidde 41 aigiasvg 2
(sl ponangsuen Asodws ] oruos us15043 ‘J0IIUCT JIJEL]) SIS0D) SN
(345) uoneziIqolN Qrg 3sva T
uoidiasag UOHISE  -ON g
£20¢/50/60 uo paredxy
(104d) 1Nd 00:ZT £207 ‘10 Jaguaidss uo eng pig
£20Z/60/80 Lo panss|

{Tovid) el duing sed subpepm aing alosd 104 synsey pig
sapaaN Jo Al



