CITY OF NEEDLES

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Duke Watkins Park Improvements (PW2201) ORDER NO: 1 (Final)

OWNER: City of Needles CONTRACTOR: Three Peaks Corporation

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

Description of Changes Decrease Contract Price Increase Contract Price

Final Bid Quantities Attached to this Change Order

JUSTIFICATION:

Final quantity adjustments during construction are reflected in this change order and funded by project contingency.

Original Contract Price $ 2,283,700.55
Previous Change Order(s) Amount $0.00
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders $ 2,283,700.55
Contract Price Due This Change Order $ 21,688.56
New Contract Price $ 2,305,389.11

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be Adjusted Date for Calendar Davs
(Increased) Completion of all Work Y
N/A

APPROVALS REQUIRED

Requested by: Date: _06/05/25

Signature (Project Manager)

Contractor Acceptance: Date:
Signature (Contractor)

Approved by: Date: _ 06/10/2025
Signature (City Manager) CC meeting

CHANGEORDER




